PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5572634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIDA SCHUBERT	05/16/2019
JOHN ALEXANDER LAGERLING	05/16/2019
DANI ARNAOUT	05/12/2019
JIHAD KAWAS	05/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCARI, INC.
Street Address:	1530 PAGE MILL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16415237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: mlee@sternekessler.com, pdomally@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 1: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4223.0020003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL Q. LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Q. Lee#35239/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4223.0020003 executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=4223.0020003 executed Assignment#page2.tif source=4223.0020003 executed Assignment#page3.tif

4223.0020003

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: **Shida SCHUBERT, John Alexander LAGERLING, Dani ARNAOUT and Jihad KAWAS**, hereby sell and assign to **Mercari, Inc.**, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, whose mailing address is 1530 Page Mill Road, Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94304 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,



- (a) in the invention(s) known as **INVENTORY INGESTION AND PRICING**, **INCLUDING ENHANCED NEW USER EXPERIENCE EMBODIMENTS** for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of 5/17/2019 (also known as United States Application No. 16/415,237), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate

Appl. No. 16/415,237 Atty. Docket No. 4233.0050004 4223.0020003

assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any judicial or administrative proceeding, including but not limited to an interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof or Letters Patent(s) therefor and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and assisting with such judicial or administrative proceeding.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with **CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111** the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she understands that the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 are the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the assignee, and are <u>NOT</u> the legal representatives of, and attorneys for, the inventors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite

nis/ner	name.	DocuSigned by:
Date:	5/16/2019	Signature of Inventor: Shida Schubert
Dutc		Shida SCHI IRFRT Docusigned by:
5/16/2019 Date:	Signature of Inventor: 7.4	
	John Alexander I AGERLING	
Date:5/12/2019	5/12/2019	Signature of Inventor:
	Dani AKNAOU I Docusigned by:	
5/12/2019 Date:	5/12/2019	Signature of Inventor: Jilad kawas
	lihau p a vy a 3	

13159503_1.docx



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Address: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Viginia 22313-1450 WWW.Esplo.gov

 APPLICATION NUMBER
 FILING or 371(c) DATE
 GRP ART UNIT
 FIL FEE RECD
 ATTY.DOCKET.NO
 TOT CLAIMS IND CLAIMS

 16/415,237
 05/17/2019
 3625
 1880
 4223,0020003
 18
 3

CONFIRMATION NO. 8751

FILING RECEIPT

26111 STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Date Mailed: 05/29/2019

Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional utility patent application. The application will be taken up for examination in due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection.

Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please submit a written request for a corrected Filing Receipt, including a properly marked-up ADS showing the changes with strike-through for deletions and underlining for additions. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" or other Notice requiring a response for this application, please submit any request for correction to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections provided that the request is grantable.

Inventor(s)

Shida Schubert, Fairfax, CA; John LAGERLING, Los Altos Hills, CA; Dani ARNAOUT, San Francisco, CA; Jihad KAWAS, San Francisco, CA;

Applicant(s)

Mercari, Inc., Palo Alto, CA;

Power of Attorney: The patent practitioners associated with Customer Number 26111

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This application is a CIP of 16/288,199 02/28/2019 which claims benefit of 62/769,752 11/20/2018

Foreign Applications for which priority is claimed (You may be eligible to benefit from the Patent Prosecution Highway program at the USPTO. Please see http://www.uspto.gov for more information.) - None.

Foreign application information must be provided in an Application Data Sheet in order to constitute a claim to foreign priority. See 37 CFR 1.55 and 1.76.

Permission to Access Application via Priority Document Exchange: Yes

Permission to Access Search Results: Yes

RECORDED: 06/14/2019

page 1 of 4